

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO.727 OF 2026

Mr. Abhijeet Madhukar Gharat ...Petitioner

*Versus*

Mrs. Meenakshi Mewada alias ...Respondent

Mrs. Avani Abhijit Gharat

BHALCHANDRA  
GOPAL  
DUSANE

Digitally signed by  
BHALCHANDRA  
GOPAL DUSANE  
Date: 2026.01.23  
20:36:50 +0530

\_\_\_\_\_  
Mr. Prakash N. Shukla, Advocate for Petitioner.  
\_\_\_\_\_

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATED : 23rd January 2026

P.C.:

1. Heard Mr. Shukla, learned Counsel for the Petitioner.
2. Issue notice to the Respondent returnable on 13<sup>th</sup> February 2026. In addition to the Court notice, the Petitioner to serve the Respondent privately and file affidavit of service before the returnable date.
3. Stand over to 13<sup>th</sup> February 2026.

(MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.)